



BARROW COUNTY
Georgia

MEMORANDUM – ADDENDUM NO. 1

To: Parties Interested In RFB2017-6

From: Misty Landers

Date: December 6, 2016

Re: RFB2017-6 – Seven (7) Piston Driven Automatic Chest Compression Devices and Related Components

The following questions have been submitted for RFB2017-6:

Question #1:

Can you please give additional information on the onsite comprehensive coverage, such as what you are looking to be included in this service?

Answer:

If annual calibration is needed, warranty work, etc.

Question #2:

What term on coverage for comprehensive, how long in effect?

Answer:

Barrow County wants to know what period of coverage is offered beyond manufacturer warranty. What periods of time do you offer?